## NYKAA

## **FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited**

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

May 12, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: NYKAA

**Scrip Code: 543384** 

ISIN: INE388Y01029

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Notice of the Board Meeting to consider Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, May 24, 2023 inter-alia to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 along with the Auditor's Report on the Standalone and Consolidated Financials.

We will intimate the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results to the Exchanges upon the conclusion of the aforesaid Board Meeting and will arrange for announcement of the same in the Press as required under Listing Regulations.

We request you to take the above information on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Sujeet Jain Chief Legal and Regulatory Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: F6144

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136